



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 950 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT.
CHAMPADEVI

02/07/2025	Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. None appears for the respondents. Learned counsel for appellant submits that arguing counsel is not available and prays for time. In view of submission of learned counsel appearing for appellant, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	