



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No.950 of 2020

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd. **versus** Smt. Champadevi & ors

Order on Board

18/7/2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate for appellant. None for the respondents even when the matter is taken up for hearing in the second round. List this appeal after one week. Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Today the matter is listed for orders on default regard Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------------	---

roshan/-