



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 950 of 2020

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT.
CHAMPADEVI

Order Sheet

13/11/2025	Mr. B. N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent(s) in two rounds. This is an admitted appeal. Post the matter for final hearing. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
Nadim	